25-3, or political action committee or political party committee that, in the aggregate, exceed two 12 

thousand dollars ($2,000) within a calendar year; nor shall any political action committee make 13 

such contributions that in the aggregate, exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) within a 14 

calendar year; nor shall any candidate or any political action committee or any political party 15 

committee accept a contribution or contributions that, in the aggregate, exceed two thousand dollars 16 

($2,000) within a calendar year from any one person or political action committee.

[...]

(e) Nothing in this section shall be construed to restrict political party committees 34 

organized pursuant to this title from making contributions to the candidates of that political party; 1 

provided, that these contributions, other than allowable “in-kind” contributions, shall not exceed, 2 

in the aggregate, twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) to any one candidate within a calendar 3 

year; nor shall any candidate accept a contribution or contributions, other than allowable “in-kind” 4 

contributions, that, in the aggregate, exceed twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) within a 5 

calendar year from all committees of his or her political party. There shall be no restriction on the 6 

amount of “in-kind” contributions that a political party committee may make to a candidate of its 7 

political party; provided, that for the purposes of this subsection only, the cost of any preparation 8